
 

 

 

Remuneration of council and administrators 

The following schedule sets out the gross earnings paid to each member of Council, including the 
administrators and the directors of departments, as reflected in the consolidated statement of 
operations and accumulated surplus. 

 

 
 
Mayor and Councillors  

Dave Devenne, Mayor 

Karl Nauss, Deputy Mayor  

Richard Nowe, Councillor  

Penny Carver, Councillor  

John Bain, Councillor 

Joseph M Feeney, Councillor  

Simone Chia-Kangata, Councillor  

C Joe Fenney, Past Mayor,  

Lynn Hennigar, Past Councillor  

Kelly Wilson, Past Councillor 

 

Administrators 

Jim Wentzell, CAO 

Maureen Hughes, Acting CAO  

Luke Wentzell, Manager of Finance  

Derrick MacKenzie, Director of Operations 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
Remuneration 

 
Expenses 

2018 

Total 

2017 

Total 

$ $ $ $ 

 
16,349 

 
9,777 

 
26,126 

 
12,180 

10,097 1,197 11,294 9,217 

8,654 873 9,527 3,249 

8,654 849 9,503 8,171 

8,654 117 8,771 8,044 

8,654 — 8,654 3,077 

6,404 — 6,404 3,077 

— — — 9,823 

— — — 4,923 

— — — 4,923 

67,466 12,813 80,279 66,684 

 

106,488 

 

1,686 

 

108,174 

 

105,055 

59,212 692 59,904 — 

11,635 — 11,635 — 

69,746 1,694 71,440 68,242 

247,081 4,072 251,153 173,297 

 


